Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0193-19 Version: 1 Name: Request Council authorization to establish

Lexington Community Radio as a sole source provider for educational and informational messaging and community engagement and authorizing the Mayor to execute any necessary agreements with Lexington Community Radi

A

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 2/14/2019 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 3/7/2019 Final action: 3/7/2019

Enactment date: 3/7/2019 Enactment #: R-114-2019

Title: A Resolution establishing Lexington Community Radio, as a sole source provider for educational and

informational messaging and community engagement, for the Div. of Emergency Management and authorizing the Mayor or designee, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute any necessary Agreements with Lexington Community Radio, related to the procurement of these goods

and services, at a cost not to exceed \$15,000. [Div. of Emergency Management, Dugger]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-bluesheet memo, 2. Sole Source Certification Lexington Comm Radio, 3. CSEPP Outreach and

Education Campaign_Lexington Comm Radio, 4. 00645963.pdf, 5. RESOLUTION - 114-2019

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------|
| 3/7/2019 | 1 | Urban County Council | Received First Reading | |
| 3/7/2019 | 1 | Urban County Council | Suspended Rules for Second Reading | Pass |
| 3/7/2019 | 1 | Urban County Council | Approved | Pass |
| 2/26/2019 | 1 | Urban County Council Work Session | Approved and Referred to Docket | Pass |